TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

No. 2730/0416. C

Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet to correct the assignment at Reel/Frame No. 2730/0416. Correct assignment is at Reel/Frame No. 2730/0786. At all times the assignee was meant to be Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bumble Bee Seafoods, Inc.		09/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC	
Street Address:	9655 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	581074	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sdtrademark@graycary.com

Correspondent Name: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T05529US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy O. Dix

Total Attachments: 1

source=BUMBLE BEE CORRECTION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0235 OP \$40.00 581

900012327

Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet to correct the assignment at Reel/Frame No. 2730/0416. Correct assignment is at Reel/Frame No. 2730/0786. At all times the assignee was meant to be Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC.

RECORDED: 09/01/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0236